

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1069

Sponsor: *GORDNER*

Printer's No. 1235

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by striking out "Labor and
2 Industry" and inserting

3 State

4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out "Labor and
5 Industry" and inserting

6 State

7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 22, by striking out "Labor and
8 Industry" and inserting

9 State

10 Amend Bill, page 15, lines 10 through 24, by striking out all
11 of said lines and inserting

12 The department may promulgate rules and regulations
13 establishing fees for application and renewal under this act. No
14 fee shall exceed the actual amount necessary for the
15 administration of this act. Fees shall be retained by the
16 department only for the purposes of administering this act.

17 Amend Bill, page 24, by inserting between lines 25 and 26

18 (5) Provide written notice to the client of the amount
19 of any aggregate stop loss insurance.

20 Amend Bill, page 26, line 2, by striking out "department" and
21 inserting

22 Department of Labor and Industry

23 Amend Bill, page 26, line 12, by inserting after "insureds."

24 At the written request of the client, a professional employer
25 organization shall make available evidence of workers'
26 compensation coverage, loss history and total wages paid for
27 covered employees of the client.

1 Amend Bill, page 27, line 25, by striking out "department"
2 and inserting

3 Department of Labor and Industry

4 Amend Bill, page 30, lines 18 through 20, by striking out
5 "multiple coordinated policies " in line 18, all of line 19 and
6 "employees pursuant to subsection (b)(3) and (5)" in line 20 and
7 inserting

8 standard workers' compensation policies under subsection (b)
9 (1), multiple coordinated policies under subsection (b)(3) or
10 master policies under subsection (b)(5) covering fewer than all
11 of a client's employees

12 Amend Bill, page 32, line 16, by striking out "department"
13 and inserting

14 Department of Labor and Industry

15 Amend Bill, page 32, line 19, by striking out "department"
16 and inserting

17 Department of Labor and Industry

18 Amend Bill, page 32, line 26, by striking out "department"
19 and inserting

20 Department of Labor and Industry

21 Amend Bill, page 33, line 3, by striking out "department" and
22 inserting

23 Department of Labor and Industry

24 Amend Bill, page 33, line 10, by striking out "department"
25 and inserting

26 Department of Labor and Industry

27 Amend Bill, page 35, line 14, by striking out "department"
28 and inserting

29 Department of Labor and Industry